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Career Field 

Functional Chief Career Field Directors Functional 
Community 

Functional Advisor Functional Community POC  

Construction, 
Engineering, 
Infrastructure 

Dr. Christine Altendorf (SES) 
Dir, Military Programs USACE 
(202) 761-8826 
christine.t.altendorf@usace.army
.mil 

Mr. Farrell Adkins 
(571)-536-4946 
farrell.h.adkins.civ@army.mil 

Construction, 
Engineering 

and 
Infrastructure 

Mr. Pete G. Perez, P.E., SES 
Chief, Eng and Construction 
Division USACE 
(202)-761-8826 
pete.g.perez@usace.army.mil  

John Bentley 
John.e.bentley2.civ@army.mil 
Lyletha Hawkins 
lyletha.d.hawkins.civ@army.mil  

Contracting Ms. Megan R. Dake                       
Deputy Assistant Secretary of 
Army (Procurement) 
DASA(P)                                   
(703) 695-2488 
megan.r.dake.civ@army.mil        

Ms. Lee Carver 
(571) 536-4389 
bessie.w.carver.civ@army.mil               

Contracting Ms. Nancy Lyons 
Acting Executive Director, Services 
Acquisition 
Office of the Deputy Assistant 
Secretary of Army (Procurement) 
(703) 697-1429 
nancy.lyons2.civ@army.mil 

Ms. Christine Rimestad      
(703) 697-1079  
christine.e.rimestad.civ@army.mil             
  
Mr. André Batson      
(703) 697-1758 
andre.d.batson.civ@army.mil                                 

Education & 
Information 
Sciences 

Mr. David G. Paschal (SES)   
ADCS G-3/5/7 and Deputy G-37  
TRADOC, 
(757) 501-5845; 
david.g.paschal.civ@army.mil 

Mr. James Breeding   
(757) 501-5841 
james.h.breeding.civ@army.mil   

Education 
Services 

Mr. Michael D. Formica (SES), DCG,  
(913) 684-5322; 
michael.d.formica.civ@army.mil 

Ms. Betty Ruffin  
(757) 501-5802 
betty.a.ruffin.civ@army.mil  

Training, 
Capability and 

Doctrine 
Warfighting 
Developers 

Mr. David G. Paschal (SES),  
Assist Dep, G3/5/7, TRADOC 
(757) 501-5845 
david.g.paschal.civ@army.mil 

Ms. Davida Stevenson 

(757) 501-5803 

davida.w.stevenson.civ@army.mil 

Historians, 
Archivists, & 

Museum 
Professionals 

Mr. Charles R Bowery Jr. (SES),  
Center Military History Dir 
(202) 685-2705 
charles.r.bowery.civ@army.mil 

Dr. Nicole Morant 
(757) 501-5804 
nicole.b.morant.civ@army.mil 
 
 
 

         Army Civilian Career Management Activity (ACCMA)

Civilian Career Field Functional Officials & Points of Contact      
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Human 
Capital & 
Resource  
Management 

Mr. Roy Wallace, SES  
Assistant Deputy Chief of Staff G-
1, HQDA DCS G-1 
(703) 692-1585 
roy.a.wallace2.civ@army.mil  

Ms. Theresa A. Smith 

(571) 536-4831 

theresa.a.smith4.civ@army.mil  
 
 
Integrator Team Lead: 
Mr. Roger Groll 

roger.a.groll.civ@army.mil 
 
  

Civilian Human 
Resources 

Ms. Hong Miller, SES 
Director, CHRA  
(410) 306-1701 
hong.v.miller.civ@army.mil 

Ms. Patricia Rochester  
patricia.m.rochester.civ@army.mil  
Ms. Melissa Norris 
melissa.d.norris5.civ@army.mil 

Comptroller Mr. Michael Mehrman, SES 
Dep Dir and Sr Advisor for Army 
Budget, HQDA ASA FM 
(703) 695-1571 
michael.c.mehrman.civ@army.mil 

Ms. Annette Washington 
annette.washington.civ@army.mil 
 

Manpower & 
Force 

Management 

Mr. Myles Miyamasu, SES 
Deputy Director, Force 
Management, HQDA DCS G-3-5-7  
(703) 693-3154 
myles.m.miyamasu.civ@army.mil  

Ms. Kelly Burger 
kelly.burger.civ@army.mil 

Equal 
Employment 
Opportunity 

Mr. Anselm Beach, SES 
DASA (Equity & Inclusion), HQDA 
ASA MRA 
(703) 545-5781 
anselm.a.beach.civ@army.mil 

Ms. Barbara Bellamy Warren 
barbara.b.warren2.civ@army.mil 

Military 
Human 

Resources 

Mr. Jeffrey Angers, SES 
DASA (Military Personnel), HQDA 
ASA MRA  
(703) 614-1648 
jeffrey.p.angers.civ@army.mil  

Mr. William Baucom 
william.d.baucom2.civ@army.mil  
Ms. Bree Charlot 
sabine.d.charlot.civ@army.mil 

General 
Administration 

& 
Management 

Mr. Roy Wallace, SES  
Assistant Deputy Chief of Staff G-1, 
HQDA DCS G-1 
(703) 692-1585 
roy.a.wallace2.civ@army.mil 

Mr. LaDarrian Smith 
ladarrian.s.smith.civ@army.mil 
Ms. Cynthia Barnett 
cynthia.barnett2.civ@army.mil 

Installations Mr. Daniel Klippstein 
ADCS, G-9 
(703) 695-1617 
Daniel.m.klippstein.civ@army.mil   

Ms. Tamara (Tamie) Huston 
(571) 536-4405 
tamara.l.huston.civ@army.mil 
 
 
Integrator: 
Jennifer (Jenna) Shell 
jennifer.a.shell4.civ@army.mil 

Safety & 
Occupational 

Health 

Ms. Amy L Borman (SES) 
Dep ASA (Environment, Safety and 
Occupational Health) 
amy.l.borman.civ@army.mil 

Mr. Paul Clark 
(334) 432-4820  
pasul.d.clark36.civ@army.mil 

Housing 
Management 

Mr. Michael Reheuser (SES) 
Director, Installation Services   
(703) 693-3237 
michael.e.reheuser.civ@army.mil  

Mr. Calvin Williams 
(702) 493-9333 
calvin.r.williams.civ@army.mil 

Installation 
Management 

Mr. Daniel Klippstein (SES) 
ADCS, G-9 

Mr. Roberto (Rob) Rodriguez 
(757) 209-5492 
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 703-695-1617 
Daniel.m.klippstein.civ@army.mil 

roberto.rodriguez9.civ@army.mil  

Aviation  Mr. William G. Kidd (SES) 
Deputy to the CG, Aviation  
334-355-2808 
william.g.kidd2.civ@army.mil 

Dr. Davin (Van) Knolton 
(334) 255-2811 DSN: 558 
(334) 447-8457 (Cell) 
davin.v.knolton.civ@army.mil  

Logistics Mr. John E. Hall, SES 
ADCS, G4 
(703)-697-9138 
john.e.hall58.civ@army.mil 
 
XO:  LTC Taylor Basye 

Ms. Samantha Newman 
804-765-0981 
804-892-9331 (telework) 
samantha.newman3.civ@army.mil  
 
Integrator: 
Vice Nazario 
@army.mil 

Supply 
Management 

Mr. Robert J. Thurston, SES 
Director, Army G4 Enterprise 
 703-695-6160 
robert.j.thurston3.civ@army.mil 

Mr. Samuel A. Burns 
804-765-0728  DSN:  312-539 
samuel.a.burns.civ@army.mil 

Quality 
Assurance 

Mr. Robert J. Thurston, SES 
Director, Army G4 Enterprise 
703-695-6160 
robert.j.thurston3.civ@army.mil 

Mr. Mythanh Nguyen, Acting 
256-457-2303 
mythanh.t.nguyen.civ@army.mil 

Materiel 
Maintenance 
Management 

Dr. Nelson K. Williams 
Chief, Field Maintenance Div. G4 
 703-614-0753 
nelson.k.williams.civ@army.mil 

Mr. Jeffery Garland 
804-765-0722  DSN: 312-539 
jeffery.garland.civ@army.mil 

Quality 
Assurance 

(Ammo 
Surveillance) 

Ms. Theresa A. Smith  
Director of Supply G4, Acting 
703-697-2281 
theresa.a.smith4.cov@army.mil 

Mr. Ron Mathewson 
(918) 420-8925 
ronald.p.mathewson.civ@army.mil 

Transportation 
Management 

Mr. Michael Hutchison, SES 
Deputy to the CG, SDDC 
618-220-5000 
michael.r.hutchison8.civ@army.mi
l 

Mr. James Pereira 
804-765-4139  DSN:  312-539 
james.pereira.civ@army.mil 

Ammunition 
Management  

Ms. Theresa A. Smith  
Director of Supply G4, Acting 
703-697-2281 
theresa.a.smith4.cov@army.mil 

Mr. Kenneth (Kenny) Adkins 
(918) 420-82365 
Kenneth.d.adkins2.civ@army.mil 

Medical Mr. Richard M. Beauchemin (SES) 
Chief of Staff, OTSG/MEDCOM 
703-681-9514 
DSN:  761 
richard.r.beauchemin.civ@army.
mil 

Mr. Michael Waschek 
(571) 536-4897 
michael.l.waschek.civ@army.mil 

Medical Mr. Richard M. Beauchemin (SES) 
Chief of Staff, OTSG/MEDCOM 
(703) 681-9514  DSN:  761 
richard.r.beauchemin.civ@army.m
il 

Ms. Christi Bass 

(210) 221-9909 
christina.m.bass6.civ@army.mil 
Ms. Sherry Villanueva 
(210) 221-9909 
sherry.a.villanueva.civ@army.mil  

Professional 
Services 

Mr. William J. Koon (SES) 
Dir, Civ Pers, Labor & Emp Law 
(571) 256-2936  DSN:  260 
william.j.koon.civ@army.mil  

Ms. Tiffany A. Turner 
(571) 536-4799 
tiffany.a.turner14.civ@army.mil 
 
 
Integrator: 
Ms. Kesha D. Johnson 

Public Affairs & 
Communicatio

ns Media 

Mr. Michael P. Brady (SES) 
Prnp Dep Chief of Public Affairs 
(703) 693-0616  DSN:  227 
michael.p.brady42.civ@army.mil 

Ms. Susan A. Hand 
susan.a.hand.civ@army.mil 

Inspector 
General 

Mr. Mark Gatto 
Senior Inspector General 

(703) 545-0875  DSN:  225 

Ms. Donna L. Wood 
(703) 494-0727 
donna.l.wood.civ@army.mil  

mailto:samantha.newman3.civ@mail.mil
mailto:tiffany.a.turner14.civ@mail.mil
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757-447-0980 
kesha.d.johnson.civ@army.mil 

mark.gatto.civ@army.mil 

Legal Mr. William J. Koon (SES) 
Dir, Civ Pers, Labor & Emp Law 
(571) 256-2936  DSN:  260 
william.j.koon.civ@army.mil 

Ms. Sarilyn H. Leary 
Ms. Heather Ingrum Gipson 
(270) 798-6143/(703) 697-3810 
sarilyn.h.leary.civ@army.mil 
heather.s.gipson.civ@army.mil 

Science 
Engineering 
and Analysis 

Ms. Susan J Goodyear,                  
Executive Deputy Commanding 
General 
(512) 726-4454 
susan.j.goodyear.civ@army.mil  

Mr. Dennis P. Finn    
 (571) 536-4908                   
dennis.p.finn.civ@army.mil   
 
      

Engineers & 
Scientists 

(Non-Constr) 

Mr. John S. Willison 
Exe Dep to the CG  
(410) 278-2098 
john.s.willison.civ@army.mil 

Mr. Dennis P. Finn    
 (571) 536-4908                   
dennis.p.finn.civ@army.mil 

Analysis, 
Modeling, & 
Simulation 

Dr. Stephen Stoddard  
Director CAA 
(703) 806-5510 
steven.a.stoddard.civ@army.mil  

Mr. Dennis P. Finn    
 (571) 536-4908                   
dennis.p.finn.civ@army.mil 

Security & 
Intelligence  

Ms. Diane Randon, (SES)  
Deputy G2 
703-695-3033 
diane.m.randon.civ@army.mil  

Mr. Dewayne McOsker  
(703) 459-8077 
dewayne.j.mcosker2.civ@army.mi
l  

Physical 
Security and 

Law 
Enforcement 

Mr. Eugene (Gene) Smith 
Chief, Army Physical Security 
703-695-4220 
Eugene.a.smith4.civ@army.mil 

Mr. Martin (Nick) Hunter 
(571) 839-5673 
martin.n.hunter.civ@army.mil  

Intelligence Ms. Diane Randon, (SES) 
Deputy G2 
703-695-3033 
diane.m.randon.civ@army.mil 

Mr. Richard (Rich) Harfst 
richard.a.harfst.civ@army.mil 

CP-60 
Foreign Affairs 

/ Strategic 
Plans 

Mr. Thomas (Tom) Cooke (SES) 
703-614-2670 
thomas.m.cooke6.civ@army.mil  

Ms.  Shana Serrano  
(808) 209-3498 
shana.k.serrano.civ@mail.mil 
Mr. Thomas (Tom) Lexington 
thomas.h.lexington.civ@army.mil  

Digital 
Technology  

Dr. David Markowitz 
Deputy Chief Information Officer 
(A) 
david.markowitz.civ@army.mil  
(703) 614-3754 

Ms. Carolyn R. Collins 
210-221-9909 
DSN:  471 
carolyn.r.collins.civ@army.mil 

Information 
Technology 

Management 

Dr. David Markowitz 
Dep Chief Information Officer (A) 
(703) 614-3754 
david.markowitz.civ@army.mil  

Mr. Andre Golden  
(843) 325-8835 
andre.a.golden.civ@army.mi 

Cyberspace 
Effects 

Mr. Ronald Pontius 
Deputy to the CG, ARCYBER 
(703) 706-2047 
ronald.w.pontius.civ@army.mil  

Ms. Andricka T. Atkins  
(703) 428-7618 
andricka.t.atkins.civ@army.mil   

   
   

 

Office of the Director 
 

 

mailto:heather.s.gipson.civ@mail.mil
mailto:diane.m.randon.civ@mail.mil
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Operations and Plans 
 

 Director Point of Contact 

Director, Army Civilian Career Management Activity  
 

Mr. Edward Emden 
edward.c.emden.civ@army.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4356 
 

Executive Officer 
Ms. Natalie Zai 
natalie.n.zai.civ@army.mil 
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ACCMA Division Chief Point of Contact 

Director, Operations and Plans Directorate 
Provides centralized program management and oversight of career fields’ 
execution and enterprise talent management programs. 

Mr. Michael DeYoung 
michael.w.deyoung.civ@army.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4889 
 

 
 

Recruiting and Outreach Division 
Provides a centralized recruitment and outreach program including 
outreach and marketing strategies to recruiting and outreach. 

Ms. Michele Davis 
michele.r.davis21.civ@army.mil 
work cell- (571) 313-9578 
 

 

Talent Acquisition Division 
Provides talent acquisition (entry-level through senior-level); centralized 
program management and oversight for Army Fellows Program (AFP) and 
the AFP Recruitment Cell, the Presidential Management Fellows and 
McCain Fellows programs, and the Onboarding and Acculturation 
Programs. 

Mr. Timothy Weathersbee 
timothy.a.weathersbee.civ@army.mil 
Teams A365 

 

Onboarding & Acculturation(O&A) and 
Management Analysis 
Ms. Tina Manns 
tina.manns.civ@army.mil 
 
ACCMA Recruitment Cell (ARC) 
Ms. Summer Vrell 
summer.j.vrell.civ@army.mil 
 
Enterprise Civilian Talent Acquisition 
Programs (ECTAP) 
Mr. Edward David  
edward.h.david.civ@army.mil 
 
Army Fellows Program (AFP) 
Ms. Shenita Gooding 
shenita.l.gooding.civ@army.mil 
 
PMF, McCain, and Emerging Leader Fellows 
Programs 
Ms. Christy Bowers-Brimmer 
christy.e.bowers-brimmer.civ@ army.mil 
 
Student Intern Program (SIP) (Current 
Students) 
Ms. Andrea Blagojevic 
andrea.r.blagojevic.civ@army.mil  
 
American Sign Language Interpreter 
Ms. Meredith Filiatreault 
meredith.b.filiatreault.civ@army.mil  
 

Talent Development Division Ms. Lisa Rycroft 
lisa.a.rycroft.civ@army.mil 

Talent Development Plans 
Mr. Tracy “T.J.” Gray 

mailto:michele.r.davis21.civ@mail.mil
mailto:timothy.a.weathersbee.civ@mail.mil
mailto:tina.manns.civ@army.mil
mailto:summer.j.vrell.civ@mail.mil
mailto:edward.h.david.civ@army.mil
mailto:shenita.l.gooding.civ@army.mil
mailto:christy.e.bowers-brimmer.civ@army.mil
mailto:andrea.r.blagojevic.civ@army.mil
mailto:Meredith.b.filiatreault.civ@army.mil
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Provides strategic talent development planning, program management and 
consultation services to organizations and Civilians, within and external to 
the Army and DoD. 

work cell- (571) 536-4901 
 

tracy.j.gray.civ@army.mil 
 
Talent Development Programs 
Ms. Michelle White 
michelle.l.white.civ@army.mil 
 

Talent Assessment and Analysis Division 
Provides analytical support to ACCMA for Army Civilian Career 
Management functions, optimization of management processes, resourcing 
and policy decisions, Army civilian career model/analysis and to secure and 
exploit talent assessment information. 

Mr. Craig “Ike” Zeitler 
craig.s.zeitler.civ@army.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4877 
 

Talent Analysis 
Mr. Bryan Wallace 
bryan.a.wallace2.civ@army.mil 
 
Talent Assessment 
Mr. Bernard Evans 
bernard.f.evans.civ@army.mil 

Operations Division 
Provides operational, strategic communication, and programming support 
to the ACCMA. 

Ms. Karla Langland 
 
 
karla.o.langland.civ@army.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4420 

Systems 
Mr. Donald Harrison 
donald.m.harrison4.civ@army.mil 
(571) 536-4831 

 
Operations 
Ms. Martha Bowers 
martha.c.bowers.civ@army.mil 

Supervisor Talent Management 
Develop, manage, and deliver enterprise-wide Army supervisor training and 
development programs 
 

Mr. George Taylor 
George.d.taylor4.civ@army.mil 
work cell- (571) 536-4398 
 

Plans, Programs, and Supervisor Certification 
Mr. Howie L'Heureux 
howard.a.lheureux.civ@army.mil 
 
Policy and Strategic Communications 
Mr. Michael Costanza 
michael.v.costanza.civ@army.mil 
 

Director, Career Management Support 
Provides centralized organizational support to all of ACCMA and Resource Management support to Army Civilians.  

Mr. Robert J. McIlwaine  
(703) 806-3283 
work cell- (571) 536-4355 
robert.j.mcilwaine.civ@army.mil  

Logistics  
Mr. Shawn Dillahunt 
shawn.m.dillahunt.civ@army.mil 

Human Resource 
Ms. Stephanie Kennedy  
stephanie.r.kennedy2.civ@army.mil 

Performance Management  
Ms. Shannon Lee 
shannon.lee19.civ@army.mil 

Programming 
Mr. Eric Roos 

Contracting 
Ms. Kimberly Lazarow 

ATAAPS, Awards & Admin 
Ms. Kathleen “KC” Brimer 

         

                                                     Career Management Support                                             

                                                                              

mailto:michelle.l.white.civ@mail.mil
mailto:donald.m.harrison4.civ@army.mil
mailto:martha.c.bowers.civ@army.mil
mailto:howard.a.lheureux.civ@army.mil
mailto:michael.v.costanza.civ@army.mil
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Eric.p.roos.civ@army.mil  
Ms. Robbin King 
robbin.s.king.civ@army.mil  

kimberly.s.lazarow.civ@army.mil kathleen.a.brimer.civ@army.mil  
 
 

Resource Management Chief 
Mr. Carl Robinson 
carl.j.robinson.civ@army.mil  

DTS 
Mr. Edwin Maldonado Quiles (Until filled) 
Edwin.maldonadoquiles.civ@army.mil  

SF-182 
 

Invoices 
Ms. Stephanie Jackson 
stephanie.m.jackson36.civ@army.mil 

PCS 
Ms. LaTrisha Patterson  
latrisha.a.patterson.civ@army.mil  

Awards & Overtime 
Ms. Shannon Thomas  
shandreka.j.thomas.civ@army.mil  

mailto:Eric.p.roos.civ@army.mil
mailto:robbin.s.king.civ@mail.mil
mailto:kathleen.a.brimer.civ@mail.mil
mailto:carl.j.robinson.civ@mail.mil
mailto:Edwin.maldonadoquiles.civ@army.mil
mailto:latrisha.a.patterson.civ@mail.mil
mailto:shandreka.j.thomas.civ@mail.mil

